wishes to apply to the Department for, and receive an allocation of, HOME funds. 

IT IS NOW THEREFORE RESOLVED THAT: 

1.  In response to the above-referenced HOME NOFA, the Applicant shall submit an application to 
the Department to participate in the HOME program and for an allocation of funds not to exceed 
eight million three hundred thousand dollars ($8,300,000.00) for the following activities and/or 
programs:  

A 31-unit affordable senior housing project 

to be located in Coalinga, Fresno County, California. 

2. If the application for funding is approved, then the Applicant hereby agrees to use the HOME